Fiscal Recovery Funds Expenditure Documentation

Identify the need or risk 4.5 miles of 74th St. South from HWY 16 to 53rd St. is a major feeder road with school bus traffic, emergency vehicle access and local traffic. It is subject to frequent flooding which has caused damage to the road making it dangerous for travel during significant weather events. How does the proposed expenditure respond to the need or risk? Repairs to 74th Street south from HWY 16 to 53rd Street including grade, ditchwork, and surface will help mitigate the problem thereby making it safer for individuals traveling on it. Expenditure Category Infrastructure Expenditure: detail level 6.1 Provision of Government Services FAQ number (if applicable) Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Approved Approved Purchase Order number (if applicable) Purchase Order number (if applicable) Notes Notes	Date 11/25/2024		MUSKOGEE County, Oklahoma
4.5 miles of 74th St. South from HWY 16 to 53rd St. is a major feeder road with school bus traffic, emergency vehicle access and local traffic. It is subject to frequent flooding which has caused damage to the road making it dangerous for travel during significant weather events. How does the proposed expenditure respond to the need or risk? Repairs to 74th Street south from HWY 16 to 53rd Street including grade, ditchwork, and surface will help mitigate the problem thereby making it safer for individuals traveling on it. Expenditure Category Infrastructure Expenditure: detail level 6.1 Provision of Government Services FAQ number (if applicable) Estimated amount of expenditure \$ 575,000.00 Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Beard Signatures Date Approved Approved Purchase Order number (if applicable)	Identify the need or risk		
Repairs to 74th Street south from HWY 16 to 53rd Street including grade, ditchwork, and surface will help mitigate the problem thereby making it safer for individuals traveling on it. Expenditure Category Infrastructure Expenditure: detail level 6.1 Provision of Government Services FAQ number (if applicable) Estimated amount of expenditure Submitted to Governing Board by Seard Signatures Date Approved Purchase Order number (if applicable) Purchase Order number (if applicable)	4.5 miles of 74th St. South from HWY 16 to vehicle access and local traffic. It is subject	ct to frequent flooding which has caus	school bus traffic, emergency sed damage to the road making it
Expenditure: detail level 6.1 Provision of Government Services FAQ number (if applicable) Estimated amount of expenditure \$575,000.00 Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Approved Appr	Repairs to 74th Street south from HWY 16	to 53rd Street including grade, ditch	work, and surface will help mitigate
Estimated amount of expenditure \$575,000.00 Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Approved Denied Season for denial: Purchase Order number (if applicable)	Expenditure Category Infrastructure		▼
Estimated amount of expenditure \$575,000.00 Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Approved Denied Reason for denial: Purchase Order number (if applicable)	Expenditure: detail level 6.1 Provision of	Government Services	_
Estimated amount of expenditure \$ 575,000.00 Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Approved Denied Carry Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Purchase Order number (if applicable)			
Submitted to Governing Board by Kenny Payne, D3 Commissioner Board Signatures Date Approved Denied Reason for denial: Purchase Order number (if applicable)			
Board Signatures Date Approved	Estimated amount of expenditure	\$ 575,000.00	
Denied Reason for denial: Purchase Order number (if applicable)	Submitted to Governing Board by	Kenny Payne, D3 Co	ommissioner
Denied Reason for denial: Purchase Order number (if applicable)	*********	**************************************	**************************************
Reason for denial: Purchase Order number (if applicable)	Approved 🗸	Kna	0
Purchase Order number (if applicable)	Denied	Kenneldsogn	MP
	Reason for denial:	. , ,	
		4	
Notes	Purchase Order number (if applicable)		
	Notes		